ORDINANCE NUMBER 1008

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA TRANSFERRING THE DUTIES DEFINED IN CHAPTER 3.24 OF THE PERRIS MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY TAX FROM THE CITY CLERK TO THE FINANCE DIRECTOR

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Perris (the "City Council") adopted Chapter 3.24 of the Perris Municipal Code regarding Transient Occupancy Tax; and WHEREAS, the City Council has recently transferred the duties defined in Chapter 3.24 from the City Clerk's office to the Finance Department. NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS DOES **ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:** Section 1. The duties defined in Chapter 3.24 of the Perris Municipal Code are hereby removed from the duties of the City Clerk. Section 2. The duties defined in Chapter 3.24 of the Perris Municipal Code are hereby transferred to the Finance Director. Section 3. The Mayor shall sign and the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Ordinance and shall cause the same to be published and posted pursuant to the provisions of law in this regard, and this Ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days after its passage. ADOPTED, SIGNED, and APPROVED this 14th day of August, 1995. MAYOR OF THE CITY OF PERRIS Attest:

City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE)	§
CITY OF PERRIS)	

I, Beti An Hynes, duly elected City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance Number 1008 was introduced at a regular meeting thereof held on the 31st day of July, 1995 and adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting thereof held on the 14th day of August, 1995, by the following called vote:

Ayes: Baitinger, Denney, Torres, Long and Fletcher

Noes: None Absent: None

CITY CLERK